Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 20
Cisco Catalyst 3750-E Series Switches
The Cisco® Catalyst® 3750-E Series Switches with StackWise Plus (Figure 1) is an enterprise-class line of
stackable wiring closet switches that facilitates the deployment of secure converged applications while
maximizing investment protection for evolving network and application requirements. Combining
10/100/1000 and Power over Ethernet (PoE) configurations with 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks, the Cisco
Catalyst 3750-E enhances worker productivity by enabling applications such as IP telephony, wireless,

Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 16 of 20
Ordering Information
Table 8 lists ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering
homepage at http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/or13/or8/order_customer_help_how_to_order_listing.html.
Table 8. Cisco Catalyst 3750-E Series Ordering Info
Product Number  Product Description
Catalyst 3750-E Series
WS-C3750E-24TD-S ● 24 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable 265WAC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Base software feature set (IPB)
WS-C3750E-24TD-SD ● 24 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable DC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Base software feature set (IPB)
WS-C3750E-24TD-E ● 24 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable 265WAC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Services software feature set (IPS)
● Provides full IPv6 dynamic routing
WS-C3750E-48TD-S ● 48 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable 265WAC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Base software feature set (IPB)
WS-C3750E-48TD-E ● 48 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable 265WAC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Services software feature set (IPS)
● Provides full IPv6 dynamic routing
WS-C3750E-48TD-SD ● 48 10/100/1000 ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable DC power supply and fan tray
● 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
● IPv6
● IP Base software feature set (IPB)
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 17 of 20
Product Number  Product Description
WS-C3750E-24PD-S ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE ports + 2 X2-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
● 64-Gbps, high-speed StackWise Plus stacking
● 160-Gbps wire rate, nonblocking switching fabric capacity
● Field-replaceable 750WAC power supply and fan tray
● 420W available for Cisco Enhanced PoE, allowing > 15.4W to all 24 ports